
RACE  1	 9:15 PM	 (EUR75,000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1600m
1	 756150	 Anthorus (FR)	 60	 [	16]	T Piccone	 10.6%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
2	 314001	 We Ride The World	 59	 [	9]	 A Crastus	 5.8%	 P Cottier	 14.8%
3	 963558	 American Flag (FR)	 59	 [	7]	 C Soumillon	 13.8%	 Y Barberot	 8.2%
4	 210614	 Etatique (FR)	 58.5	 [	12]	Eddy Hardouin	 8.3%	 A De Watrigant	 12.9%
5	 512275	 Grey Tornado (FR)	 58.5	 [	13]	M Barzalona	 17.9%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
6	 183654	 Douriann (FR)	 58.5	 [	1]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 10.3%	 M Delzangles	 10.6%
7	 070172	 Chirimiri	 57	 [	6]	 E Corallo	 14.6%	 C Ferland	 15.6%
8	 436550	 Half Half (FR)	 57	 [	10]	C Demuro	 12.7%	 D Smaga	 3.4%
9	 182194	 Climate Change (FR)	 57	 [	5]	 A Pouchin	 12.7%	 S Wattel	 13.0%
10	187559	 Amedras (FR)	 56.5	 [	15]	T Bachelot	 10.8%	 C Escuder	 9.7%
11	944616	 Harry Way (FR)	 56	 [	3]	 M Guyon	 17.2%	 N Perret	 8.1%
12	000011	 Crowdfunding (FR)	 53	 [	8]	 A Madamet	 9.3%	 M D Sanchez	 14.8%
13	722251	 Blue Brother (FR)	 52.5	 [	14]	R Thomas	 10.5%	 G Bietolini	 9.2%
14	086129	 Incrackable (GER)	 52.5	 [	18]	M Velon	 9.8%	 G Hernon	 12.9%
15	214016	 Divine Chrisnat (FR)	 51.5	 [	11]	A Subias	 7.9%	 C H Plisson	 5.4%
16	 43188	 St Elvira (FR)	 51.5	 [	17]	F Veron	 6.3%	 A Suborics	 9.1%
17	 541	 Times Warrior	 51	 [	2]	 T Trullier	 7.4%	 C Ferland	 15.6%
18	442009	 Moutarde (FR)	 51	 [	4]	 C Pacaut	 7.5%	 X Blanchet	 1.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 9	 Climate Change (FR)
	 11	 Harry Way (FR)
	 8	 Half Half (FR)
	 3	 American Flag (FR)

9	 Climate Change (FR)	 100%
16	St Elvira (FR)	 100%
5	 Grey Tornado (FR)	 56%
6	 Douriann (FR)	 50%
11	Harry Way (FR)	 44%

Race Preview: Climate Change (FR) Acquitted himself well. Will fight for victory. Harry Way (FR) 
Placed several times in Group races last year. Didn’t go unnoticed when 6th at this venue. Half Half 
(FR) Dangerous to discount. American Flag (FR) Finished 8th in 1600m at this venue when last 
seen. Soft track will suit him.

RACE  2	 9:50 PM	 (EUR260,000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1600m
1	 3	 Brise Noir (FR)	 57	 [	8]	 S M Levey	 9.0%	 B Meehan	 8.8%
2	 31	 Mondo (FR)	 57	 [	10]	C Demuro	 12.7%	 J C Rouget	 21.7%
3	 1652	 Fly Half (FR)	 57	 [	5]	 I Mendizabal	 7.5%	 M Delzangles	 10.6%
4	 1	 One Eye Jack (IRE)	 57	 [	12]	James Doyle	 16.4%	 H Palmer	 13.9%
5	 53	 Mount Kilimanjaro (FR)	 57	 [	7]	 R L Moore	 26.8%	 A P O’brien	 24.6%
6	 1402	 Tilted Kilt (FR)	 57	 [	4]	 J Crowley	 12.6%	 W Knight	 17.4%
7	 4	 Champagne Powder (FR)	 57	 [	9]	 T Marquand	 14.9%	 P & O Cole	 15.6%
8	 162	 Lady Vitesse (FR)	 55.5	 [	11]	T Piccone	 10.6%	 R Chotard	 8.6%
9	 5182	 Place Fontenoy (FR)	 55.5	 [	3]	 A Pouchin	 12.7%	 Y Barberot	 8.2%
10	 23361	 Beronia (IRE)	 55.5	 [	2]	 M Barzalona	 17.9%	 G Boughey	 15.9%
11	 3136	 Relaxx (FR)	 55.5	 [	6]	 R Thomas	 10.5%	 C & Y Lerner	 10.9%
12	 53	 Marooned (FR)	 55.5	 [	1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 8.3%	 Mme A Crombez	 7.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 One Eye Jack (IRE)
	 5	 Mount Kilimanjaro (FR)
	 11	 Relaxx (FR)
	 3	 Fly Half (FR)

Race Preview: One Eye Jack (IRE) Make a winning debut and is open to any amount of improve-
ment with the benefit of that experience. Mount Kilimanjaro (FR) Not taken lightly on his reappear-
ance. Relaxx (FR) Promising filly with solid form references. Fly Half (FR) Proved effective over this 
distance when 3rd at Saint-Cloud.

RACE  3	 10:25 PM	 (EUR200,000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1600m
1	 226127	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi (IRE)	 58	 [	6]	 C Demuro	 12.7%	 A Schutz	 17.1%
2	 117174	 Cicero’s Gift	 58	 [	11]	T Marquand	 14.9%	 C Hills	 9.2%
3	 231114	 Caramelito (FR)	 58	 [	10]	T Bachelot	 10.8%	 F Rohaut	 16.7%
4	 498161	 Make Me King (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 James Doyle	 16.4%	 H Jehani	 100.0%
5	 122171	 Penalty (GER)	 57.5	 [	4]	 T Hammer Hansen	 15.4%	 H Grewe	 21.7%
6	 531231	 Andromede (FR)	 56.5	 [	8]	 C Soumillon	 13.8%	 F Graffard	 23.5%
7	 115017	 Ramadan (FR)	 56.5	 [	2]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 10.3%	 Chr Head	 22.0%
8	 112312	 Mountain Song (IRE)	 56.5	 [	9]	 M Barzalona	 17.9%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
9	 112636	 Alcantor (FR)	 56.5	 [	1]	 A Pouchin	 12.7%	 A Fabre	 21.3%
10	315611	 Glady Tiger (GER)	 56.5	 [	3]	 P Gibson	 0.0%	 H Grewe	 21.7%
11	412521	 Babakool	 56.5	 [	7]	 M Guyon	 17.2%	 C Ferland	 15.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 9	 Alcantor (FR)
	 5	 Penalty (GER)
	 1	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi (IRE)
	 3	 Caramelito (FR)

8	 Mountain Song (IRE)	 100%
3	 Caramelito (FR)	 67%
6	 Andromede (FR)	 44%
1	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi (IRE)	 33%
7	 Ramadan (FR)	 33%

Race Preview: Alcantor (FR) Has had a break but could bounce back to beat these rivals. Penalty 
(GER) Fit and could fight out the finish. Marhaba Ya Sanafi (IRE) Capable of better and can get 
involved with the finish. Caramelito (FR) Has improved this year a. Be right there at the finish.

RACE  4	 11:35 PM	 (EUR200,000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1950m
1	 193711	 Calif (GER)	 60	 [	6]	 A De Vries	 14.8%	 C & Y Lerner	 10.9%
2	 153664	 Birr Castle (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 M Barzalona	 17.9%	 A Fabre	 21.3%
3	 111211	 Anmaat (IRE)	 58	 [	3]	 J Crowley	 12.6%	 Owen Burrows	 16.5%
4	 421731	 My Prospero (IRE)	 58	 [	1]	 T Marquand	 14.9%	 W Haggas	 19.3%
5	 41163	 Almaqam	 56.5	 [	7]	 R L Moore	 26.8%	 E Walker	 15.5%
6	 171312	 Jayarebe (FR)	 56.5	 [	4]	 S M Levey	 9.0%	 B Meehan	 8.8%
7	 132246	 First Look (IRE)	 56.5	 [	2]	 James Doyle	 16.4%	 A Fabre	 21.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1950M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1950M
	 3	 Anmaat (IRE)
	 6	 Jayarebe (FR)
	 1	 Calif (GER)
	 4	 My Prospero (IRE)

3	 Anmaat (IRE)	 100%
1	 Calif (GER)	 33%
7	 First Look (IRE)	 17%
2	 Birr Castle (FR)	 13%

Race Preview: Anmaat (IRE) Returned from a lengthy break to win at Haydock Park over 2090m. 
Sets the standard for the race. Jayarebe (FR) A winner of three of his six starts. Should fight out the 
finish. Calif (GER) At  the top of his game. Deserves the utmost respect. My Prospero (IRE) In good 
shape this year. Can contest the finish once again.

RACE  5	 12:10 AM	 (EUR75,000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   2500m
1	 211143	 Trabuco (FR)	 61	 [	7]	 H Lebouc	 9.1%	 E&g Leenders	 10.2%
2	 424426	 Excelsior (FR)	 58	 [	1]	 S Pasquier	 13.0%	 F Bresson	 10.4%
3	 621141	 Pay To Learn (FR)	 55.5	 [	3]	 M Barzalona	 17.9%	 F Graffard	 23.5%
4	 295932	 Kosakenzipfel (FR)	 55.5	 [	10]	Rene Piechulek	 17.7%	 Frau S Steinberg	 15.4%
5	 396005	 Cassius (FR)	 55.5	 [	11]	M Guyon	 17.2%	 P&j Brandt	 7.9%
6	 378012	 Golden Call (FR)	 54.5	 [	6]	 T Piccone	 10.6%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
7	 721686	 Kaleo Palace (FR)	 53.5	 [	4]	 A Pouchin	 12.7%	 A Couetil	 14.9%
8	 116383	 Rika De La Vis (FR)	 52.5	 [	9]	 C Demuro	 12.7%	 M Baratti	 13.6%
9	 332301	 Newlook (FR)	 52.5	 [	5]	 R Thomas	 10.5%	 C & Y Lerner	 10.9%
10	011002	 Get Set (IRE)	 52	 [	8]	 F Veron	 6.3%	 L Gadbin	 14.0%
11	387362	 Utamaro (GER)	 51	 [	2]	 M Forest	 5.1%	 Mme C Bocksai	 9.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 2500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2500M
	 3	 Pay To Learn (FR)
	 9	 Newlook (FR)
	 11	 Utamaro (GER)
	 5	 Cassius (FR)

8	 Rika De La Vis (FR)	 100%
9	 Newlook (FR)	 67%
2	 Excelsior (FR)	 67%
6	 Golden Call (FR)	 40%
11	Utamaro (GER)	 33%

Race Preview: Pay To Learn (FR) Has won three of his 6 starts. Can score again. Newlook (FR) 
Showed what he is capable of with a good handicap win at this course over 2400m. Can follow up. 
Utamaro (GER) Was runner-up last time out at this course over 2400m. Should fight out the finish. 
Cassius (FR) Won twice last year and was 5th last time out at this course over 2400m.
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第  1 场	 9:15 PM	 (75,000欧元)	 					   隆尚	 -- 1600公尺
1	 756150	安托鲁斯	 Anthorus (FR)	 60	 [	16]	 毕寇尼	 10.6%	 彭塔	 12.8%
2	 314001	世界骑士	 We Ride The World	 59	 [	 9]	 卡拉图	 5.8%	 克迪尔	 14.8%
3	 963558	美国国旗	 American Flag (FR)	 59	 [	 7]	 苏铭伦	 13.8%	 巴伯罗	 8.2%
4	 210614	好礼仪	 Etatique (FR)	 58.5	 [	12]	 哈杜英	 8.3%	 维特根	 12.9%
5	 512275	灰色风暴	 Grey Tornado (FR)	 58.5	 [	13]	 巴米高	 17.9%	 彭塔	 12.8%
6	 183654	杜利安尼	 Douriann (FR)	 58.5	 [	 1]	 雷马特	 10.3%	 杜诚高	 10.6%
7	 070172	绮丽米利	 Chirimiri	 57	 [	 6]	 科雷拉	 14.6%	 霍利达	 15.6%
8	 436550	一半	 Half Half (FR)	 57	 [	10]	 德莫洛	 12.7%	 史玛嘉	 3.4%
9	 182194	翻转结局	 Climate Change (FR)	 57	 [	 5]	 宝珍	 12.7%	 瓦泰尔	 13.0%
10	 187559	埃梅达斯	 Amedras (FR)	 56.5	 [	15]	 巴切洛	 10.8%	 艾斯库德	 9.7%
11	 944616	哈利之道	 Harry Way (FR)	 56	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 17.2%	 佩瑞特	 8.1%
12	 000011	众筹	 Crowdfunding (FR)	 53	 [	 8]	 马德梅	 9.3%	 桑彻兹	 14.8%
13	 722251	布鲁兄弟	 Blue Brother (FR)	 52.5	 [	14]	 汤文升	 10.5%	 比多利尼	 9.2%
14	 086129	卡拉万岁	 Incrackable (GER)	 52.5	 [	18]	 维隆	 9.8%	 赫侬	 12.9%
15	 214016	神圣克利	 Divine Chrisnat (FR)	 51.5	 [	11]	 苏比斯	 7.9%	 皮利森	 5.4%
16	 43188	圣埃维拉	 St Elvira (FR)	 51.5	 [	17]	 韦隆	 6.3%	 苏伯利	 9.1%
17	 541	时光战士	 Times Warrior	 51	 [	 2]	 杜利尔	 7.4%	 霍利达	 15.6%
18	 442009	穆塔德	 Moutarde (FR)	 51	 [	 4]	 帕考特	 7.5%	 布兰切	 1.7%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 9	翻转结局

	11	哈利之道

	 8	 一半

	 3	 美国国旗

9	 翻转结局	 100%
16	圣埃维拉	 100%
5	 灰色风暴	 56%
6	 杜利安尼	 50%
11	哈利之道	 44%

赛事预览: 翻转结局 上役赛事于1500公尺赛获得殿军表现亮眼，今上阵增程赛有机会夺得冠军

宝座。 哈利之道 去年战绩不凡，上阵此程胜算大，值得多加考虑。 一半 上役赛事获得第5表现

可取，于此场合能有一番大作为。 美国国旗 今上阵此跑道甚合适，有机会拼入榜内。

第  2 场	 9:50 PM	 (260,000欧元)	 					   隆尚	 -- 1600公尺
1	 3	布里斯	 Brise Noir (FR)	 57	 [	 8]	 勒韦	 9.0%	 梅衡	 8.8%
2	 31	蒙多	 Mondo (FR)	 57	 [	10]	 德莫洛	 12.7%	 鲁热	 21.7%
3	 1652	琳苏米斯	 Fly Half (FR)	 57	 [	 5]	 曼迪扎	 7.5%	 杜诚高	 10.6%
4	 1	单眼杰克	 One Eye Jack (IRE)	 57	 [	12]	 占美斯	 16.4%	 鲍莫尔	 13.9%
5	 53	奇力加洛	 Mount Kilimanjaro (FR)	 57	 [	 7]	 莫雅	 26.8%	 岳伯仁	 24.6%
6	 1402	小裙子	 Tilted Kilt (FR)	 57	 [	 4]	 高俊诚	 12.6%	 奈基德	 17.4%
7	 4	香槟粉	 Champagne Powder (FR)	57	 [	 9]	 马权	 14.9%	 库勒	 15.6%
8	 162	维泰斯	 Lady Vitesse (FR)	 55.5	 [	11]	 毕寇尼	 10.6%	 肖塔尔	 8.6%
9	 5182	方特纳	 Place Fontenoy (FR)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 宝珍	 12.7%	 巴伯罗	 8.2%
10	 23361	贝洛尼雅	 Beronia (IRE)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 巴米高	 17.9%	 布格伊	 15.9%
11	 3136	休闲	 Relaxx (FR)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 汤文升	 10.5%	 乐纳	 10.9%
12	 53	红魔	 Marooned (FR)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 哈杜英	 8.3%	 克隆贝	 7.4%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	单眼杰克

	 5	 奇力加洛

	11	休闲

	 3	 琳苏米斯

赛事预览: 单眼杰克 前仗于1600公尺赛克服障碍胜得漂亮，今凭经验于此场合能夺魁。 奇力加
洛 种系优良，今上阵此场合不容小觑，有望拼入三甲。 休闲 不失为此场合实力良驹，今状态

可取能捎来佳音。 琳苏米斯 曾于此场合获得季军，再度披甲难被超越，能争得位置。

第  3 场	 10:25 PM	 (200,000欧元)	 					   隆尚	 -- 1600公尺
1	 226127	马尔哈巴	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi (IRE)	58	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 12.7%	 史楚特	 17.1%
2	 117174	希谢洛	 Cicero’s Gift	 58	 [	11]	 马权	 14.9%	 侯耀诚	 9.2%
3	 231114	卡拉梅托	 Caramelito (FR)	 58	 [	10]	 巴切洛	 10.8%	 雷浩特	 16.7%
4	 498161	为王	 Make Me King (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 占美斯	 16.4%	 杰哈尼	 100.0%
5	 122171	罚款	 Penalty (GER)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 汉森	 15.4%	 戈里威	 21.7%
6	 531231	安多米德	 Andromede (FR)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 苏铭伦	 13.8%	 格拉法	 23.5%
7	 115017	拉马丹	 Ramadan (FR)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 雷马特	 10.3%	 赫德	 22.0%
8	 112312	山歌	 Mountain Song (IRE)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 巴米高	 17.9%	 彭塔	 12.8%
9	 112636	埃尔康托	 Alcantor (FR)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 宝珍	 12.7%	 费伯华	 21.3%
10	 315611	格拉迪虎	 Glady Tiger (GER)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 吉布森	 0.0%	 戈里威	 21.7%
11	 412521	特朗夫人	 Babakool	 56.5	 [	 7]	 纪仁安	 17.2%	 霍利达	 15.6%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 9	埃尔康托

	 5	 罚款

	 1	 马尔哈巴

	 3	 卡拉梅托

8	 山歌	 100%
3	 卡拉梅托	 67%
6	 安多米德	 44%
1	 马尔哈巴	 33%
7	 拉马丹	 33%

赛事预览: 埃尔康托 今休战复出若能保持佳状可力撼群驹。 罚款 上阵此程凭巅峰状态可奋战到

底。 马尔哈巴 于此程可突围而出。 卡拉梅托 前仗于此地同程表现亦理想，有机会再显身手。

第  4 场	 11:35 PM	 (200,000欧元)	 					   隆尚	 -- 1950公尺
1	 193711	卡利夫	 Calif (GER)	 60	 [	 6]	 德威里	 14.8%	 乐纳	 10.9%
2	 153664	比尔城堡	 Birr Castle (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 巴米高	 17.9%	 费伯华	 21.3%
3	 111211	安玛特	 Anmaat (IRE)	 58	 [	 3]	 高俊诚	 12.6%	 布洛斯	 16.5%
4	 421731	财富自由	 My Prospero (IRE)	 58	 [	 1]	 马权	 14.9%	 郗国思	 19.3%
5	 41163	艾玛康	 Almaqam	 56.5	 [	 7]	 莫雅	 26.8%	 沃克	 15.5%
6	 171312	杰雅乐比	 Jayarebe (FR)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 勒韦	 9.0%	 梅衡	 8.8%
7	 132246	第一眼	 First Look (IRE)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 占美斯	 16.4%	 费伯华	 21.3%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1950公尺 	 1950公尺佳绩
	 3	安玛特

	 6	 杰雅乐比

	 1	 卡利夫

	 4	 财富自由

3	 安玛特	 100%
1	 卡利夫	 33%
7	 第一眼	 17%
2	 比尔城堡	 13%

赛事预览: 安玛特 前仗久旷归来即于海托2090公尺赛获胜，今状态持稳，再胜不奇。 杰雅乐比 

至今已6战3胜，上阵此程能再下一城。 卡利夫 前仗于一级赛胜得漂亮，上阵此场合值得尊敬，

有机会再度交出好成绩。 财富自由 状态可取，挑战此场合能重振至极表现。

第  5 场	 12:10 AM	(75,000欧元)	 					   隆尚	 -- 2500公尺
1	 211143	特拉布克	 Trabuco (FR)	 61	 [	 7]	 利博侧	 9.1%	 林德斯	 10.2%
2	 424426	精益求精	 Excelsior (FR)	 58	 [	 1]	 巴斯贵	 13.0%	 布里森	 10.4%
3	 621141	强大力量	 Pay To Learn (FR)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 巴米高	 17.9%	 格拉法	 23.5%
4	 295932	科萨肯	 Kosakenzipfel (FR)	 55.5	 [	10]	 碧古勒	 17.7%	 斯丁宝	 15.4%
5	 396005	卡修斯	 Cassius (FR)	 55.5	 [	11]	 纪仁安	 17.2%	 布兰德	 7.9%
6	 378012	黄金呼唤	 Golden Call (FR)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 毕寇尼	 10.6%	 彭塔	 12.8%
7	 721686	卡略皇宫	 Kaleo Palace (FR)	 53.5	 [	 4]	 宝珍	 12.7%	 科缇尔	 14.9%
8	 116383	利卡维斯	 Rika De La Vis (FR)	 52.5	 [	 9]	 德莫洛	 12.7%	 巴拉迪	 13.6%
9	 332301	新造型	 Newlook (FR)	 52.5	 [	 5]	 汤文升	 10.5%	 乐纳	 10.9%
10	 011002	随时就绪	 Get Set (IRE)	 52	 [	 8]	 韦隆	 6.3%	 佳德宾	 14.0%
11	 387362	优塔玛洛	 Utamaro (GER)	 51	 [	 2]	 佛罗斯	 5.1%	 伯克赛	 9.8%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长2500公尺 	 2500公尺佳绩
	 3	强大力量

	 9	 新造型

	11	优塔玛洛

	 5	 卡修斯

8	 利卡维斯	 100%
9	 新造型	 67%
2	 精益求精	 67%
6	 黄金呼唤	 40%
11	优塔玛洛	 33%

赛事预览: 强大力量 至今上阵6场赛事已获胜3回，上阵此程状态稳健，有机会再胜。 新造型 于

此赛程表现出色，今实力优秀难对付，不失为争霸分子之一。 优塔玛洛 上役获得亚军令人满

意，今再度披甲能大展身手。 卡修斯 去年已获胜两回，挑战此场合不可错失。
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